RITES Limited

Corporate office: RITES Bhawan, No.1, Sector 29, Gurugram (Haryana) - 122001 Registered Office: SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi – 110092 CIN: L74899DL1974GOI007227

Press Release

<u>RITES announces share buyback at ₹ 265 per share</u>

Gurugram, 18th September 2020: RITES Ltd. (NSE: RITES, BSE: 541556), the leading Transport Infrastructure Consultancy and Engineering firm, reported that its Board of Directors has approved buy-back of 96,98,113 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each at ₹ 265 per share, translating into the total buy back amount not exceeding ₹ 257 crore. The company was listed in July 2018 and at present 72.02 % shares are held by GoI and balance is with the public & FIs.

Commenting on the share repurchase program, **Mr. Rajeev Mehrotra, Chairman and Managing Director, RITES Limited**, said, "The company has strong financial fundamentals with debt free balance sheet. This repurchase reflects management's confidence in the company and growth prospects in the sectors and geographies, where we operate."

The Board fixed 30th September 2020 as record date for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders for the buyback.

About RITES Limited:

RITES Limited is a Miniratna (Category – I) Schedule 'A' Public Sector Enterprise and a leading player in the transport consultancy and engineering sector in India, having diversified services and geographical reach. Company has an experience spanning 46 years and has undertaken projects in over 55 countries including Asia, Africa, Latin America, South America and Middle East regions. RITES Limited is the only export arm of Indian Railways for providing rolling stock overseas (other than Thailand, Malaysia and Indonesia).

For more information contact:

Mr. Animesh Lodiya	Mr. Shahab Shaikh
RITES Limited	Concept Public Relations
Telephone: +91-9654176514	Mobile: +91 9320897525
E-mail: animesh.lodiya@rites.com	E-mail: shahab@conceptpr.com

DISCLAIMER: Certain statements that are made in the Press Release may be forward-looking statements. Such forward looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like significant changes in economic environment in India and overseas, tax laws, inflation, litigation, etc. Actual results might differ substantially from those expressed or implied. RITES Ltd. will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and discussions; and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.